

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' grade An ISO 9001:2015 Certified University

Declared U/s 3 of UGC ACT 1956 vide Notification no.F.9-15/2001-U.3 of the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India

Karad, Dist.: Satara (Maharashtra State) Pin: 415539 Tel: 02164- 241555-8 (Extn. 233/214/219)

Website: www.kvv.edu.in | E-mail: deankims@kvv.edu.in

Date: 06.03.2024

MEDICAL EDUCATION UNIT

Sr. No	Name	Designation and Department
1	Dr. Yugantara Ramesh	Dean & Chairman, Professor.
	Kadam	Department of Community Medicine
2	Dr. Harsha Virendra Patil	MUE Co-coordinator Associate Professor
		Department of Microbiology
3	Dr. Anand Govind Joshi	Professor & Head Department of Physiology
4	Dr. Sanjaykumar	Professor Department of OB & Gyn.
	Shankrrao Patil	
5	Dr. Shrikrishna Nagorao	Professor Department of Physiology
	Bamne	
6	Dr. Virendra	Professor Department of Medicine
	Chandrashekhar Patil	
7	Dr. Sujata Raghunath	Professor & Head Department of Pathology
	Kanetkar	
8	Dr. Uddhav Tukaram	Associate Professor
	Kumbhar	Department of Community Medicine
9	Dr. Rajsinh Vishwasrao	Associate Professor
	Mohite	Department of Community Medicine
10	Dr. Deepali Sadashiv	Associate Professor
	Jankar	Department of Physiology
11	Hemant Kumar R. G.	Professor Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
12	Dr. Axita Chandrakant	Professor & Head,
	Vani	Department of Biochemistry
13	Dr. Sujata Abhay Jadhav	Professor
		Department of Pharmacology

DEAN KIMS, KARAD **DEAN**

Krishna Institute of Medicial Sciences, Krishna Vishwa Vidyapeeth, (Deemed to be University), Karad